CT’s in-house chrome plating, painting and
finishing divisions allow for a full range of high-
quality finishing techniques that span across many
different styles and applications

Mechanical assemblies
A wide range of kinematic assemblies with the
supply of deployable cup holders, docking stations
and storage bins.

Light guides
Ambient light guides supplied by CT’s class
10,000 clean room facility can be incorporated
into our trim panel supply or provided as individual
assemblies

HVAC
CT specialises in 2k tooling manufacture and
production supply of cabin comfort system
components, including a broad range of
HVAC doors and assemblies

Air registers
From high-volume, multi-global platform supply to
premium brand prestigious models

Product Range

© 2023 CT Automotive Group PLC. All rights reserved

© 2023 CT Automotive Group PLC. All rights reserved

Appendix 2: Prior Period
Adjustments

As previously

stated in H1 2022

Results

Presentation

Adjustments

(USD M) Reported H1 22
Prior period

inventory

adjustment

Prior period

tooling

adjustment

Impact of UK

discontinued operations

Impact of IAS 29 monetary

gain reclassification to align

with FY 22

H122

Underlying

(restated)

Production 55.3 - - (3.0) - 52.3

Tooling 1.9 - - - 1.9

Revenue 57.2 - - (3.0) - 54.2

Cost of sales (46.6) (1.1) 0.4 3.6 - (43.7)

Gross profit 10.6 (1.1) 0.4 0.6 - 10.5

Gross profit margin (%) 18.5% 19.4%

Operating

expenses
(16.2) - - 0.2 0.3 (15.7)

EBITDA (5.6) (1.1) 0.4 0.8 0.3 (5.2)

EBITDA margin (%) (9.8%) - - (9.6%)

Dep’n &

amortisation
(3.0) - - - - (3.0)

Operating

profit/(loss)
(8.6) (1.1) 0.4 0.8 0.3 (8.2)

Finance costs &

monetary gain
(0.6) - - 0.1 (0.3) (0.8)

Profit/(loss) before

tax
(9.2) (1.1) 0.4 0.9 - (9.0)

Taxation 1.5 - - (0.2) - 1.3

Net income (7.7) (1.1) 0.4 0.7 - (7.8)

EPS (0.15) (0.15)

© 2023 CT Automotive Group PLC. All rights reserved

H1 22 Restatement reconciliation

Prior period adjustments

• Two prior period adjustments were

identified during the audit of the 2022

financial statements. Full detail of the